County Certificate of Residency Information Links:
Albany County: https://www.albanycounty.com/departments/management-and-budget/finance-division/certificate-of-residence
Allegany County: https://www.alleganyco.com/departments/treasurer/
Broome County: https://www.gobroomecounty.com/omb/cert-of-residency
Cattaraugus County: https://www.cattco.org/treasurers-office/certificate-of-residence
Cayuga County: https://www.cayugacounty.us/1260/Certificate-of-Residence
Chautauqua County: https://chqgov.com/finance/Forms-Applications
Chemung County: https://www.chemungcountyny.gov/Search?searchPhrase=Certificate%20of%20Residency%20for%20Community%20Colleges
Chenango County: http://www.co.chenango.ny.us/treasurer/
Clinton County: https://www.clintoncountygov.com/sites/default/files/treasurer/pdf/Certificate%20of%20Residence.pdf
Columbia County: https://www.columbiacountyny.com/treasurer-certificate.html
Cortland County: https://www.cortland-co.org/228/Treasurers-Office
Delaware County: https://www.delcony.us/departments/treas/treas.htm
Dutchess County: https://www.dutchessny.gov/Departments/Finance/finance-forms.htm
Erie County: https://www4.erie.gov/comptroller/certificate-residence
Essex County: https://www.co.essex.ny.us/downloads/form%20certificate%20of%20residence%20AFFIDAVIT.pdf
Franklin County: https://www.franklincountyny.gov/departments/finance/treasurer/index.php#outer-165
Fulton County: https://www.fultoncountyny.gov/residency
Genesee County: https://www.co.genesee.ny.us/departments/countytreasurer/index/index.php
Greene County: https://www.greenegovernment.com/departments/treasurer/attachment/certificate-of-residence-application
Hamilton County: https://www.hamiltoncounty.com/government/departments-services#Clerk,CountyofHamilton
Herkimer County: https://www.herkimercounty.org/government/treasurer.php
Jefferson County: https://co.jefferson.ny.us/departments/CountyClerk
Lewis County: https://www.nccc.edu/pdfs/business_office/certificate_of_residence_apps/LEWIS%20CO%20w%20INS.pdf
Livingston County: https://www.livingstoncounty.us/165/Community-College
Madison County: https://www.madisoncounty.ny.gov/180/Forms
Monroe County: https://www.monroecounty.gov/property-residency
Montgomery County: https://www.co.montgomery.ny.us/web/sites/departments/treasurer/default.asp
Nassau County: https://www.nassaucountyny.gov/533/Certificate-of-Residence
NYC – 5 Boroughs (Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, Richmond):https://portal.311.nyc.gov/article/?kanumber=KA-01692
Oneida County: https://www.ocgov.net/comptroller
Onondaga County: http://www.ongov.net/finance/certificateResidence.html
Ontario County: https://www.co.ontario.ny.us/DocumentCenter/View/181/Certificate-of-Residency?bidId=
Orange County: https://www.orangecountygov.com/1762/Certificate-of-Residence-Form-Instructio
Orleans County: https://www.orleanscountyny.gov/government/treasurer/index.php
Oswego County: https://www.oswegocounty.com/departments/finance_and_personnel/county_treasurer/certificate_of_residency.php
Otsego County: https://www.otsegocounty.com/departments/s-y/treasurer/document_center.php#outer-83
Putnam County: https://www.putnamcountyny.com/finance
Rensselaer County: https://rensselaerny.gov/government/city-clerk/certificate-residence
Rockland County: http://rocklandgov.com/departments/finance/
Saratoga County: https://www.saratogacountyny.gov/departments/county-treasurer/certificate-of-residency/
Schenectady County: https://www.schenectadycountyny.gov/Residency
Schoharie County: https://www4.schohariecounty-ny.gov/departments/schoharie-county-treasurer/
Schuyler County:  https://www.schuylercounty.us/201/Treasurer
Seneca County:  https://www.co.seneca.ny.us/wp-content/uploads/2023/01/treasurer_certificate_residence-ADA_Fillable.pdf
St. Lawrence County: https://stlawco.gov/Departments/Treasurer/College
Steuben County: https://www.steubencountyny.gov/303/Forms
Suffolk County: https://suffolkcountyny.gov/comptroller/Certificate-of-Residence
Sullivan County:https://www.sullivanny.us/Departments/Treasurer/CertificateofResidencyforcommunitycolleges
Tioga County: https://www.tiogacountyny.com/departments/treasurer/
Tompkins County: https://www.tompkinscountyny.gov/finance/treasury-0
Ulster County: https://ulstercountyny.gov/docs/finance/certificate-residency
Warren County: https://warrencountyny.gov/treasurer
Washington County:  https://www.washingtoncountyny.gov/688/Forms
Wayne County: https://web.co.wayne.ny.us/197/Treasurer
Westchester: https://finance.westchestergov.com/services/certificate-of-residence
Wyoming County: https://www.wyomingco.net/174/County-Clerk
Yates County: https://www.yatescounty.org/518/Certificate-of-Residency

Note: Cayuga, Nassau and Oswego Counties require the use of the County’s form to apply.
Many counties now have application portals, and/or accept the notarized application by email.
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